
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1086

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2026


HEALTH, NUTRITION, AND HYGIENE CAMPAIGNS FOR MINORITY

ADOLESCENT GIRLS IN ODISHA


1086.  SMT. SULATA DEO:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry will launch health, nutrition and hygiene awareness campaigns for minority adolescent girls in the State of Odisha, especially in rural and coastal areas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): No such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry.


*****

